
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Virginia 280  290       570  -6 
2  2   Auburn 285  290       575  -1 

T6  3   Texas Tech 292  287       579  +3 
5  4   Duke 291  291       582  +6 

T3  5   Ohio State 289  294       583  +7 
10  6   LSU 295  289       584  +8 
T3  7   Houston 289  296       585  +9 
T6  T8   Oregon 292  299       591  +15 
8  T8   South Carolina 293  298       591  +15 
9  10   Lipscomb 294  298       592  +16 

11  11   Louisville 301  301       602  +26 
13  12   Yale 320  304       624  +48 
12  13   Loyola Maryland 310  315       625  +49 
14  14   Arkansas-Pine Bluff 321  328       649  +73 
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Baton Rouge, LA
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Dates: May 13 - May 15 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T9 1   Ethan Evans  Duke  71  67       138  -6   
1 T2   Deven Patel  Virginia  67  74       141  -3   

T4 T2   Neal Shipley  Ohio State  70  71       141  -3   
T2 T2   Connor Gaunt  LSU  68  73       141  -3   
T4 T5   Bryan Lee  Virginia  70  72       142  -2   
T9 T5   Baard Skogen  Texas Tech  71  71       142  -2   
T15 T7   Ben James  Virginia  72  71       143  -1   
T4 T7   Jackson Koivun  Auburn  70  73       143  -1   
T4 T7   Calum Scott  Texas Tech  70  73       143  -1   
T33 T10   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  74  70       144  E   
T9 T10   Josh Duangmanee  Virginia  71  73       144  E   
T22 T10   Santiago De La Fuente  Houston  73  71       144  E   
T4 T10   Josiah Gilbert  Auburn  70  74       144  E   
T9 T10   Adam Wallin  Ohio State  71  73       144  E   
T9 T10   Niilo Maki-Petaja *  Louisiana Tech  71  73       144  E   
T15 T16   Carson Bacha  Auburn  72  73       145  +1   
T37 T16   Matthew Comegys  Texas Tech  75  70       145  +1   
T22 T16   Frankie Harris  South Carolina  73  72       145  +1   
T44 T16   Jay Mendell  LSU  76  69       145  +1   
T22 T16   Sebastian Moss  Louisville  73  72       145  +1   
T15 T21   William Love  Duke  72  74       146  +2   
T37 T21   Owen Avrit  Oregon  75  71       146  +2   
T33 T21   Alejandro Rodriguez  Lipscomb  74  72       146  +2   
T15 24   Bo Carpenter  South Carolina  72  75       147  +3   
T2 T25   Wolfgang Glawe  Houston  68  80       148  +4   
T33 T25   Luke Sample  Duke  74  74       148  +4   
T15 T27   George Duangmanee  Virginia  72  77       149  +5   
T44 T27   Austyn Reily  Houston  76  73       149  +5   
T44 T27   Tyran Snyders  Texas Tech  76  73       149  +5   
T22 T27   Nathan Franks  South Carolina  73  76       149  +5   
T22 T27   Nate Stember  Oregon  73  76       149  +5   
T22 T27   Ford Goldasich  Lipscomb  73  76       149  +5   
T15 T27   Will Holan  Lipscomb  72  77       149  +5   
T22 T27   Max Kennedy  Louisville  73  76       149  +5   
T37 T27   Luke Haskew  LSU  75  74       149  +5   
T22 T36   J.M. Butler  Auburn  73  77       150  +6   
T15 T36   Grant Doggett  Houston  72  78       150  +6   
T33 T36   Bryan Kim  Duke  74  76       150  +6   
T44 T36   Eric Doyle  Oregon  76  74       150  +6   
T37 T36   Zach Adams  South Carolina  75  75       150  +6   
T54 T36   Lance Yates  LSU  77  73       150  +6   
T61 T36   Alex Goff *  Kentucky  79  71       150  +6   
T44 T36   Ben Carpenter  Yale  76  74       150  +6   
T44 T44   Vicente Marzilio  Texas Tech  76  75       151  +7   
T37 T44   Jackson Chandler  Ohio State  75  76       151  +7 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA DI Baton Rouge Regional
The University Club

Baton Rouge, LA
2024 NCAA BR Regional 
Dates: May 13 - May 15 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T44   Sam Potter  Lipscomb  77  74       151  +7   
T37 T44   Jaron Leasure  Lipscomb  75  76       151  +7   
T22 T44   Aiden Krafft  Oregon  73  78       151  +7   
T9 T44   Greyson Leach  Oregon  71  80       151  +7   
T44 T44   James Rico  Loyola Maryland  76  75       151  +7   
T57 T51   Jacob Borow  Houston  78  74       152  +8   
T57 T51   Maxwell Moldovan  Ohio State  78  74       152  +8   
T44 T51   Alex Price  LSU  76  76       152  +8   
T22 T51   Archie Smith *  Little Rock  73  79       152  +8   
T65 T55   Cooper Claycomb  Louisville  80  73       153  +9   
T57 T55   Max Sturdza *  Florida Atlantic  78  75       153  +9   
T37 57   Easton Johnson  Louisville  75  80       155  +11   
T22 T58   Tyler Sabo  Ohio State  73  83       156  +12   
T65 T58   Hugo Thyr *  South Alabama  80  76       156  +12   
T57 T60   Carlo Pizzano  Loyola Maryland  78  79       157  +13   
T65 T60   Jules De Reu  Arkansas-Pine Bluff  80  77       157  +13   
T44 T60   Jose Berenguel  Arkansas-Pine Bluff  76  81       157  +13   
T65 63   Gustavo Rangel  Loyola Maryland  80  78       158  +14   
T61 64   Gabriel Ruiz  Yale  79  80       159  +15   
T65 T65   Patrick Keeling  Louisville  80  80       160  +16   
T54 T65   Michael Crowley  Loyola Maryland  77  83       160  +16   
72 T65   Sam Davis  Yale  83  77       160  +16   
71 68   Will Lodge  Yale  82  79       161  +17   

T61 69   Jackson Roman  Loyola Maryland  79  83       162  +18   
73 70   Timur Alalin  Arkansas-Pine Bluff  85  83       168  +24   

T65 71   Angel Perez  Arkansas-Pine Bluff  80  89       169  +25   
T74 72   Angel Soria  Arkansas-Pine Bluff  89  87       176  +32   

75   Rafe Reynolds  South Carolina  82       82  +10   
74   Ian Siebers  Duke  76       76  +4   
73   Blake Brantley  Yale  74       74  +2   
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The University Club
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Virginia 280 290 570

T2 Deven Patel (3) 67 74 141

T5 Bryan Lee (2) 70 72 142

T7 Ben James (1) 72 71 143

T10 Josh Duangmanee (4) 71 73 144

T27 George Duangmanee (5) 72 77 149

2 Auburn 285 290 575

T7 Jackson Koivun (1) 70 73 143

T10 Brendan Valdes (2) 74 70 144

T10 Josiah Gilbert (5) 70 74 144

T16 Carson Bacha (4) 72 73 145

T36 J.M. Butler (3) 73 77 150

3 Texas Tech 292 287 579

T5 Baard Skogen (4) 71 71 142

T7 Calum Scott (3) 70 73 143

T16 Matthew Comegys (5) 75 70 145

T27 Tyran Snyders (1) 76 73 149

T44 Vicente Marzilio (2) 76 75 151

4 Duke 291 291 582

1 Ethan Evans (2) 71 67 138

T21 William Love (3) 72 74 146

T25 Luke Sample (1) 74 74 148

T36 Bryan Kim (4) 74 76 150

74 Ian Siebers (6) 76 76

5 Ohio State 289 294 583

T2 Neal Shipley (1) 70 71 141

T10 Adam Wallin (4) 71 73 144

T44 Jackson Chandler (2) 75 76 151

T51 Maxwell Moldovan (3) 78 74 152

T58 Tyler Sabo (5) 73 83 156

6 LSU 295 289 584

T2 Connor Gaunt (1) 68 73 141

T16 Jay Mendell (2) 76 69 145

T27 Luke Haskew (4) 75 74 149

T36 Lance Yates (5) 77 73 150

T51 Alex Price (6) 76 76 152

7 Houston 289 296 585

T10 Santiago De La Fuente (1) 73 71 144

T25 Wolfgang Glawe (3) 68 80 148

T27 Austyn Reily (2) 76 73 149

T36 Grant Doggett (5) 72 78 150

T51 Jacob Borow (4) 78 74 152
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T8 Oregon 292 299 591

T21 Owen Avrit (3) 75 71 146

T27 Nate Stember (1) 73 76 149

T36 Eric Doyle (5) 76 74 150

T44 Greyson Leach (2) 71 80 151

T44 Aiden Krafft (4) 73 78 151

T8 South Carolina 293 298 591

T16 Frankie Harris (1) 73 72 145

24 Bo Carpenter (4) 72 75 147

T27 Nathan Franks (2) 73 76 149

T36 Zach Adams (3) 75 75 150

75 Rafe Reynolds (6) 82 82

10 Lipscomb 294 298 592

T21 Alejandro Rodriguez (5) 74 72 146

T27 Will Holan (1) 72 77 149

T27 Ford Goldasich (2) 73 76 149

T44 Sam Potter (3) 77 74 151

T44 Jaron Leasure (4) 75 76 151

11 Louisville 301 301 602

T16 Sebastian Moss (1) 73 72 145

T27 Max Kennedy (3) 73 76 149

T55 Cooper Claycomb (2) 80 73 153

57 Easton Johnson (4) 75 80 155

T65 Patrick Keeling (5) 80 80 160

12 Yale 320 304 624

T36 Ben Carpenter (2) 76 74 150

64 Gabriel Ruiz (1) 79 80 159

T65 Sam Davis (5) 83 77 160

68 Will Lodge (4) 82 79 161

73 Blake Brantley (6) 74 74

13 Loyola Maryland 310 315 625

T44 James Rico (2) 76 75 151

T60 Carlo Pizzano (1) 78 79 157

63 Gustavo Rangel (3) 80 78 158

T65 Michael Crowley (4) 77 83 160

69 Jackson Roman (5) 79 83 162

14 Arkansas-Pine Bluff 321 328 649

T60 Jose Berenguel (1) 76 81 157

T60 Jules De Reu (2) 80 77 157

70 Timur Alalin (3) 85 83 168

71 Angel Perez (5) 80 89 169

72 Angel Soria (4) 89 87 176
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T10 Niilo Maki-Petaja (Louisiana Tech) 71 73 144

T36 Alex Goff (Kentucky) 79 71 150

T51 Archie Smith (Little Rock) 73 79 152

T55 Max Sturdza (Florida Atlantic) 78 75 153

T58 Hugo Thyr (South Alabama) 80 76 156
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2024 NCAA BR Regional 75.12 75

2 2024 NCAA BR Regional 75.59 75

 

Total Average Scores
2024 NCAA BR Regional 75.35 150

 

The University Club: 2024 NCAA BR Regional
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 456     6 45 19 5   

2 4 447     3 48 20 4   

3 5 632     21 41 10 2 1 

4 4 341     19 47 6 2 1 

5 3 189     7 50 13 4 1 

6 5 573     8 47 18 2   

7 4 457     5 43 25 2   

8 3 188     5 50 19 1   

9 4 467     1 41 28 4 1 

10 4 444     4 44 24 3   

11 5 557   3 25 33 11 2 1 

12 4 422     15 42 15 2 1 

13 3 209     6 52 16 1   

14 4 448     4 43 13 14 1 

15 4 347     12 43 17 2 1 

16 3 215     8 46 18 3   

17 5 551     21 37 12 3 2 

18 4 458     8 45 21 1   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 448 +0.56 

9 4 467 +0.51 

10 4 444 +0.35 

2 4 447 +0.33 

7 4 457 +0.32 

1 4 456 +0.31 

5 3 189 +0.24 

16 3 215 +0.21 

8 3 188 +0.21 

18 4 458 +0.20 

6 5 573 +0.19 

15 4 347 +0.17 

13 3 209 +0.16 

12 4 422 +0.09 

17 5 551 +0.04 

3 5 632 -0.05 

4 4 341 -0.08 

11 5 557 -0.17 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 448 +0.45 

18 4 458 +0.44 

12 4 422 +0.39 

5 3 189 +0.36 

13 3 209 +0.33 

16 3 215 +0.33 

1 4 456 +0.32 

8 3 188 +0.24 

2 4 447 +0.23 

3 5 632 +0.19 

7 4 457 +0.17 

15 4 347 +0.16 

11 5 557 +0.16 

4 4 341 +0.09 

10 4 444 +0.05 

9 4 467 +0.04 

6 5 573 -0.39 

17 5 551 -0.45 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 448 +0.56 

9 4 467 +0.51 

10 4 444 +0.35 

2 4 447 +0.33 

7 4 457 +0.32 

1 4 456 +0.31 

5 3 189 +0.24 

8 3 188 +0.21 

16 3 215 +0.21 

18 4 458 +0.20 

6 5 573 +0.19 

15 4 347 +0.17 

13 3 209 +0.16 

12 4 422 +0.09 

17 5 551 +0.04 

3 5 632 -0.05 

4 4 341 -0.08 

11 5 557 -0.17 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 456     13 84 46 7   

2 4 447     15 88 38 8 1 

3 5 632     37 77 30 4 2 

4 4 341     29 99 15 6 1 

5 3 189     16 89 31 13 1 

6 5 573   3 39 82 22 4   

7 4 457     17 84 44 5   

8 3 188     11 97 39 3   

9 4 467     11 94 39 5 1 

10 4 444     13 99 34 3 1 

11 5 557   3 35 83 20 7 2 

12 4 422     23 81 35 9 2 

13 3 209     12 92 43 3   

14 4 448     11 81 33 23 2 

15 4 347     21 91 32 5 1 

16 3 215     10 94 41 5   

17 5 551   2 59 64 20 3 2 

18 4 458     16 79 47 7 1 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29177&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

